FI GURE 1 (27 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 08-20-2009 Ti me: 15:39:41

Record Sel ected for Analysis

BAYCI TY USERRECORD- 01 BAYCI TY2 TX US

Channel 22 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 79. m RCAMSL 00084 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 028-47-13 Longitude 0096-04- 38

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 15. 000 74.7 39. 3
45.0 15. 000 75.7 39. 4
90. 0 15. 000 78. 4 39. 8
135.0 15. 000 81.9 40. 3
180. 0 15. 000 81.6 40. 3
225.0 15. 000 81.1 40. 2
270.0 15. 000 78.2 39.8
315. 0 15. 000 76.5 39.5

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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BAYCI TY

Start of

Proposed Station
I Cty/State
BAYCI TY2 TX

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
NEW
NEW
K381 G
KTOV- LP
KVQT- LP
KVQT- LP
KVQT- LP
KVQT- LP
KUNU- LP
KUNU- LP
K22GT
K22GT
K22GT
KLRU
KUMY- LP
KUMY- LP
NEW
K22JA-D
K50DW
KETK- TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
KEDT
KLTJ
KSVH- LP
KVDO- LP
KVDO- LP
KJI B-LP
K30EG
K30DN

Cty/State
GOLI AD TX
HALLETTSVI LLE TX
VI CTORI A TX
CORPUS CHRI STI
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
VI CTORI A TX
VI CTORI A TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
AUSTI N TX
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX
BROMWNSVI LLE TX
CORPUS CHRI STI TX
CORPUS CHRI STI TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
MCALLEN TX
MCALLEN TX
RI O GRANDE CI TY TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
UVALDE TX
CORPUS CHRI STI
GALVESTON TX
VI CTORI A TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
CLEAR LAKE CITY TX
BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX
FREEPORT TX
FREEPORT TX
HOUSTON TX
VI CTORI A TX

TX

TX

Di st (km Status
133.
106.
86.
169.
103.
103.
103.
103.
86.
86.
291.
291.
322.
238.
233.
247.
344.
189.
192.
371.
352.
352.
385.
246.
364.
192.
103.
88.
103.
103.
103.
138.
79.

1 APP BNPTTL
0 APP BNPTTL
9 CP BDI STTL
7 LIC BLTTL

0 LIC BLTTL

0 CP BPTTL

0 CP BDFCDTL
0 APP BSTA

2 LIC BLTTL

2 CP BPTTL

0 CP BPTTL

0 LIC BLTTL

9 APP BSTA

7 LIC BLEDT

2 LIC BLTTL

5 CP MOD BMPTTL
6 APP BSFDTL
2 CpP BDCCDTL
5 APP BPTTL

2 LIC BLCDT

3 APP BSFDTL
3 APP BSFDTL
1 APP BDCCDTL
8 APP BDCCDTL
8 APP BDCCDTL
5 LIC BLEDT

0 CP BPEDT

6 LIC BLTTL

1 LIC BLTTL

1 APP BSTA

1 APP BSTA

8 LIC BLTTL

5 APP BSTA

5 LIC BLTTL

3 LIC BLTTL

0 LIC BLTTL

Application Ref.

No.

- 20000831CCN
- 20000831BZF
-20070402KPN
-20030121AAG
-20051207AC0
- 20080611AAA
-20081216A0
- 20090630ADD
-19990728JB
- 20040924ACN
- 20070706ACE
- 20060103ABZ
- 20080512ACGA
- 20040305ACK
- 20020724AAM
- 20060119AAI
- 20060630AWY
-20061025ABR
- 20020808ADS
- 20060621 AAF
- 20060630DDN
-20060630BJJ
-20061030ANJ
-20061010ALH
- 20061030ANK
- 20081016ABR
- 20080617AAD
- 20060905AAB
- 20080620ALD
- 20051006 ADX
- 20060605AAC
-199311011J
-20060512AC]
-20060721AAJ
- 20060526 AAV
- 20070619AAE

Anal ysi s of current

Chann
14

Anal ysi s of

Cal
NEW

e

record
I Cty/State
GOLI AD TX

Interference to Affected Station

1

Application Ref.
BNPTTL

No.
- 20000831CCN



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 171.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090617ACF
14  KXPX-CA CORPUS CHRI STI TX 113.3 APP BPTTL - 20000804ADO
14  NEW HALLETTSVI LLE TX 99.3 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BZF
14  KIBN-LP LUFKIN TX 382.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090427AAA
14  KNTA-LP NEW BRAUNFELS TX 121.1 APP BSTA -20070215ABP
14  KNTA-LP NEW BRAUNFELS TX 121.1 LIC BLTTL -20071231AAM
14  Kl4LM SAN ANTONI O TX 124.5 LIC BLTTA -20031022AAB
15 KHPZ- CA° ROUND ROCK TX 199.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331ATX
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 31.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACQ
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 31.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0548
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 95.0 LIC BLEDT - 20050209AKG
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 95.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O581
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 95.0 APP BVPEDT - 20080618AR
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 95.0 CP BPEDT - 20080313AAS
18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 142.7 APP BPCDT - 20080402ADA
18 KNI C- TV BLANCO TX 142.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0648
18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 142.7 CP BPCDT - 20081209AEQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 113.9 LIC BLDTL - 20090210AAU
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 137.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 133.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 NEW HALLETTSVI LLE TX BNPTTL - 20000831BZF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 132.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090617ACF
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 341.8 LIC BLEDT -20031103ACR
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 341.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0508
14  NEW GOLI AD TX 99.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831CCN
14 KIBN-LP LUFKIN TX 283.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090427AAA
14  KNTA-LP NEW BRAUNFELS TX 130.5 APP BSTA -20070215ABP
14  KNTA-LP NEW BRAUNFELS TX 130.5 LIC BLTTL -20071231AAM
14  Kl4LM SAN ANTONI O TX 165.8 LIC BLTTA -20031022AAB
15 KVW-LP HOUSTON TX 178.7 CP BDI SDTL - 20060302AAL
15 KHPZ- CA ROUND ROCK TX 147.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331ATX
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 80.2 CP BPCDT -19991021ACQ
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 80.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0548
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 143.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050209AKG
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 143.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0581
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 143.5 APP BMPEDT - 20080618AR
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 143.5 CP BPEDT - 20080313AAS
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 132.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG



21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 132.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779

22 KLRU AUSTIN TX 132.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 132.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820

28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 136.1 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 136.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051

28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 136.1 CP BPCDT - 20090507ADF
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 125.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 124.4 CP BDI SDTL -20080514AQ
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 106.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K38l G VI CTORI A TX BDI STTL - 20070402KPN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KAVU- TV  VICTORI A TX 17.0 CP BPCDT -19991021ACQ
15 KAVU- TV  VICTORI A TX 17.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0548
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 137.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050209AKG
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 137.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0581
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 137.4 APP BMPEDT - 20080618AR
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 137.4 CP BPEDT - 20080313AAS
17 KVAT-LP AUSTIN TX 189.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090217AAZ
17 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 130.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20070507ADQ
17 KMOL-LP VICTORI A TX 17.0 LIC BLTTL -20050427AAC
17 KMOL-LP  VICTORI A TX 17.0 APP BDFCDTL  -20090115AHV
18 KNI C- DT  BLANCO TX 181.2 APP BPCDT -20080402ADA
18 KNI C- TV  BLANCO TX 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0648
18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 181.2 CP BPCDT - 20081209AEQ
18 KGSW LP KEENE TX 404.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AFO
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 391.8 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 391.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0652
19 KG&S- LD AUSTIN TX 189.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20080918AHK
19 KQUX-LD AUSTIN TX 189.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAT
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 166.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20081003AET
19 KUNU-LP  VICTORI A TX 17.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090603AFS
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 86.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
21 KTOV- LP

record
Cty/State
CORPUS CHRI STI

TX

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
20 K54JS CORPUS CHRI STI TX
20 KSFE- LP MCALLEN TX
20 KSFE-LP MCALLEN TX
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX
21 KUNU-LP  VICTORI A TX
22 NEW BROMWNSVI LLE TX
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX
22 K50DW CORPUS CHRI STI TX
22 NEW MCALLEN TX
22 NEW MCALLEN TX
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX
36 KCCZ- LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX

Di st (km)

5.
201.
201.
283.
283.
269.
269.
373.
117.
204.

21.
22.
190.
190.
22.
22.

0.

169.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

N0 OO OOONOOON~NOWOWOO A~

St at us
CP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
CP
CP
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
APP

No.
-20030121AAG

Application Ref. No.
BDI STTL - 20080509ACA
BSTA -20090701AAL
BDI SDTL - 20090513ACS
BLCDT - 20050630AAG
DTVPLN - DTVPO779
BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad0
BSTA - 20090630ADD
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
BPTTL - 20040924ACN
BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
BPTTL - 20020808ADS
BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
BLEDT -20081016ABR
DTVPLN - DTVP0858

BDI STTL - 20060103AAA

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
21 KVQT- LP

record
Cty/State
HOUSTON TX

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 5

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX

Di st (km)

1.

1.

1.
377.
377.
235.
235.
160.
160.
160.
126.
0.
40.
0.
0.

OQOMNOOOTOOODOOOVWOWWWOOOo

St at us
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
PLN

No.
-20051207AG0

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080619AAW
DTVPLN - DTVP0695
BLCDT - 20020514AAE
BLCDT - 20050930AAL
DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
BLCDT - 20050630AAG
DTVPLN - DTVPO779
BLCDT -20030122ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
BPCDT - 20080618AAY
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
BPEDT -20080617AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP0859
BLEDT -20031217AAM
DTVPLN - DTVP0901



24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1307

36 KFTH- DT ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KFTH- TV ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1348

22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KVQrT- LP HOUSTON TX BPTTL -20080611AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 1.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AAW
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0695
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 160.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 126.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0901
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1307
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KFTH TV ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1348
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KVQT- LP HOUSTON TX BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad0
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



21 WBRL- CA BATON ROUGE LA 416.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20080826 ABW
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO759

21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 160.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO780

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 126.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030A0C
22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KVQ@r- LP HOUSTON TX BSTA - 20090630ADD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBRL-CA BATON ROUGE LA 416.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20080826ABW
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 377.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 235.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 160.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 160.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 126.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KUNU- LP VI CTORI A TX BLTTL -19990728JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 189.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 190.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 190.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 326.1 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 326.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 326.1 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQT- LP HOUSTON TX 166.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad



21 KVQrT-LP HOUSTON TX 166.3 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 257.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 131.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ABR
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 167.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061010ALH
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 137.9 LIC BLEDT - 20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858

22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 86.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KUNU- LP VI CTORI A TX BPTTL - 20040924ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 189.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 190.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 190.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 326.1 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 326.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 326.1 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KTOV-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.0 LIC BLTTL -20030121AAG
21 KVQT-LP HOUSTON TX 166.3 CP BPTTL -20080611AAA
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 166.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad
21 KVQT-LP HOUSTON TX 166.3 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 257.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 131.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 167.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 86.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BPTTL -20070706ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O722
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG



21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 48.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 204.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad0
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 204.8 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 203.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 222.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
22 KWBJ-CD MORGAN CITY LA 222.7 LIC BLDTA -20090512AA7
22  \W2DK-D NEW ORLEANS LA 332.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAE
22 NEW NEW ORLEANS LA 332.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CNP
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 140.6 LIC BLTTL -19941013JE
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 140.6 LIC BLDTA -20090610AA0
22 K221 B-D VIDALIA LA 255.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024AFE
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 48.7 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060119AA|
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0821

23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0841

23 NEW NACOGDOCHES TX 205.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030APE
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103

22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 291.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BLTTL -20060103ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0722
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 48.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 204.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 204.8 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 203.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 222.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
22 KWBJ-CD MORGAN CITY LA 222.7 LIC BLDTA -20090512AA7
22  \W2DK-D NEW ORLEANS LA 332.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAE
22 NEW NEW ORLEANS LA 332.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CNP
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 140.6 LIC BLDTA - 20090610AA0
22 K221 B-D VIDALIA LA 255.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024AFE
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 48.7 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060119AA
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0821
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0841
23 NEW NACOGDOCHES TX 205.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030APE



30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 291.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BSTA -20080512ACGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O722
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
21  WBRL-CA BATON ROUGE LA 183.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20080826ABW
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 77.4 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 77.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O780
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 77.4 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 198.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
22 KWBJ-CD MORGAN CI TY LA 198.3 LIC BLDTA - 20090512AAZ
22 \R2DK-D NEW ORLEANS LA 305.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAE
22 NEW NEW ORLEANS LA 305.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CNP
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 109.1 LIC BLDTA - 20090610AA0
22 K221 B-D VI DALIA LA 224.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024AFE
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 79.2 CP MO BMPTTL -20060119AA
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 287.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 287.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0821
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 86.7 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 86.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0841
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 38.7 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 38.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 322.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX BLEDT - 20040305ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 0.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 0.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779

22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 305.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF



22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 305.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0821

22 KAUZ- TV W CH TA FALLS TX 403.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ- TV W CH TA FALLS TX 403.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 238.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 8
Result key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 14 KLRU

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 22A TX AUSTIN BLEDT 20040305ACK LIC
HAAT 358.0 m ATV ERP 700.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1936150 33897.3

not affected by terrain | osses 1917292 33210.8

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1304 101.1

lost to ATV I X only 1304 101.1

lost to all IX 1304 101.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

21A TX AUSTIN BLCDT 20050630AAG LIC
22A TX JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20060621AAF LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 22A TX AUSTIN BLEDT 20040305ACK LIC
HAAT 358.0 m ATV ERP 700.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 1936150 33897. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1917292 33210.8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1774 126.1
lost to ATV I X only 1774 126.1
lost to all IX 1774 126.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A TX AUSTI N BLCDT 20050630AAG LIC
22A TX JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20060621AAF LIC
22A TX BAYCI TY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0245%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0245% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
22 KUMY- LP

Cty/State
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX

Appl i cation Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
19 KTXH
19 KTXH
19 KTXH
20 KLTL- TV
20 KLTL- TV
20 KLTL- TV
21 KFDM
21 KFDM TV
21 KFDM
21 KVQr- LP
21 KVQT- LP
21 KHTX- LD
22 K22GT
22 KWBJ- LD
22 KWBJ- CD
22 We2DK-D
22 NEW
22 KDCG- CD
22 K221 B-D
22 KLRU
22 KLRU
22 KETK- TV
22 KETK- TV
23 KLTJ
23 NEW
24 KETH TV
24 KETH TV
24 KETH TV
26 KRl V
26 KRl V
30 KVHP
30 KVHP
36 KFTH- DT
36 KFTH TV
22 BAYCI TY
Pr oposal

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HUNTSVI LLE TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
MORGAN CI TY LA
MORGAN CI TY LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
OPELQUSAS LA
VI DALI A LA
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
GALVESTON TX
NACOGDOCHES TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
ALVIN TX
ALVIN TX
BAYCI TY2 TX

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status
142,
142.
142.
116.
116.
116.

19.

19.

19.
141.
141.
147.

64.
285.
285.
396.
396.
203.
312.
353.
353.
251.
251.
133.
184.
141.
141.
141.
140.
140.

61.

61.
141.
141.
233.

0 CP BPCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

7 CP MOD BMPEDT
7 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLEDT

5 LIC BLCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP BPCDT

7 CP BDFCDTL
7 APP BSTA

9 CP BDCCDTL
5 CP BPTTL

2 LIC BLDTL

2 LIC BLDTA

6 CP BDCCDTL
6 APP BSFDTL
9 LIC BLDTA

7 CP BDCCDTT
2 LIC BLEDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
7 PLN DTVPLN
4 APP BDCCDTL
7 LIC BLEDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
7 CP BPEDT

1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BPCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
2 APP

No.
- 20020724AAM

Application Ref. No.

- 200806 19AAW
- DTVP0695

- 20020514AAE
- 20090508ABP
- DTVP0722

- 20040914ABL
- 20030122ADG
- DTVPO780

- 20080618AAY
-20081216A0
- 20090630ADD
- 20061030ACC
- 20070706ACE
- 20080911AAP
-20090512AAZ
- 20070514AAE
- 20060630CNP
- 20090610AA0
- 20061024AFE
- 20040305ACK
- DTVP0820

- 20060621 AAF
- DTVP0821

- DTVP0859

- 20061030APE
-20031217AAM
- DTVP0901

- 20080620ANS
- 20080620AKF
- DTVP0971
-19990714LD
- DTVP1103

- 20050527BEM
- DTVP1348

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
22 KUMY- LP

Cty/State
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX

Interference to Affected Station 16

Application Ref.
BMPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20060119AAI



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 101.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0722

20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 101.2 LIC BLEDT - 20040914ABL
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 8.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 8.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO780

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 8.8 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQT-LP HOUSTON TX 157.3 CP BDFCDTL -20081216A0
21 KVQrI-LP HOUSTON TX 157.3 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 160.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA 48.7 CP BPTTL - 20070706ACE
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 270.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
22 KWBJ-CD MORGAN CITY LA 270.1 LIC BLDTA -20090512AAZ
22 VW2DK- D NEW ORLEANS LA 381.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAE
22 NEW NEW ORLEANS LA 381.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CNP
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 188.2 LIC BLDTA - 20090610AA0
22 K221 B-D VI DALI A LA 298.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AFE
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 368.4 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTIN TX 368.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820

22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 256.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 256.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0821

23 NEW NACOGDCCHES TX 186.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030APE
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 46.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 46.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103

22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 247.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW BROMWNSVI LLE TX BSFDTL - 20060630AWY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 197.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 78.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 78.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 147.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 398.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 NEW UVALDE TX 424.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KFTN-CA LA FERI A TX 37.1 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AA|
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 344.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX BDCCDTL  -20061025ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 287.5 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 287.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820
22 NEW BROMWNSVI LLE TX 197.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K50DW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 10.2 APP BPTTL - 20020808ADS
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 176.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 176.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 197.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 208.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 NEW UVALDE TX 269.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 10.2 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 10.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
23 KFTN-CA LA FERI A TX 179.3 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AA|
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 189.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K50DW CORPUS CHRI STI TX BPTTL - 20020808ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KAVU- TV  VICTORI A TX 139.0 CP BPCDT -19991021ACQ
15 KAVU- TV  VICTORI A TX 139.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0548
21 KTOV-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 22.8 LIC BLTTL -20030121AAG
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 297.3 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 297.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820
22 NEW BROMWNSVI LLE TX 188.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 10.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 168.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 168.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 192.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 218.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 NEW UVALDE TX 278.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
23 KFTN-CA LA FERI A TX 170.4 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AA|
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 192.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX BLCDT - 20060621AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 147.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 147.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO759
22 KATV LI TTLE ROCK AR 401.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ALF
22 KATV LI TTLE ROCK AR 394.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O786
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 305.6 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 305.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 363.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 363.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 166.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV  GARLAND TX 166.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0860
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 371.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW MCALLEN TX BSFDTL - 20060630DDN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 NEW BROMWNSVI LLE TX 78.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 176.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 70.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 355.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 NEW UVALDE TX 362.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KFTN-CA LA FERI A TX 41.5 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AA|
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 352.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW MCALLEN TX BSFDTL -20060630BJJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 NEW BROMNSVI LLE TX 78.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 176.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DDN
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 70.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 355.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 NEW WALDE TX 362.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KFTN-CA LA FERIA TX 41.5 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AAl

22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 352.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

22 NEW BROWNSVI LLE TX 147.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 197.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 70.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 70.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 339.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20061010ALH
22 NEW UVALDE TX 323.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KFTN-CA LA FERI A TX 111.9 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AA|
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 385.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 119.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 119.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX 3.4 CP BPTTA - 20050728AAA
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX 3.4 APP BSTA - 20060410AAR
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 119.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 119.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820
22 NEW BROWNSVI LLE TX 398.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AVY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 208.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 355.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 355.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ



22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 339.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ

22 NEW WALDE TX 127.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
23 KXLK-LD AUSTIN TX 119.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070314AAB
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 246.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW UVALDE TX BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 229.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 229.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0820
22 NEW BROWNSVI LLE TX 424.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AWY
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 269.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 362.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DDN
22 NEW MCALLEN TX 362.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJJ
22 K221 Z M DLAND TX 395.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20090603AGG
22 NEW RI O GRANDE CI TY TX 323.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANJ
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 127.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20061010ALH
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 364.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX BLEDT -20081016ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 292.4 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 291.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
24  KVEOC- TV BROMSVILLE TX 175.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AGL
24  KVEO BROMWNSVI LLE TX 175.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0899
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 192.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX

Application Ref. No.
BPEDT -20080617AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 321.8 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 321.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0841
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 292.4 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 292.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 363.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUYN- TV  GARLAND TX 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0860
24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0901
24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Result key: 9

Scenari o 1 Affected station 27 KLTJ

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP

HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4801550 35932. 8

not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 265 4.9

lost to ATV I X only 265 4.9

lost to all IX 265 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
23A TX GARLAND BMPCDT 20080618ADY CP

After Analysis

Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP

HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 4801550 35932. 8

not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 2702 377.9

lost to ATV I X only 2702 377.9

lost to all IX 2702 377.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

23A TX GARLAND BVMPCDT 20080618ADY CP
22A TX BAYCI TY2 USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new I X = 0. 0508%
Result key: 10
Scenari o 2 Affected station 27 KLTJ
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP
HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 4801550 35932. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 265 6.9
lost to ATV I X only 265 6.9
lost to all IX 265 6.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
23A TX GARLAND DTVPLN DTVP0860 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP
HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4801550 35932. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2702 379.8
lost to ATV I X only 2702 379.8
lost to all IX 2702 379.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
23A TX GARLAND DTVPLN DTVP0860 PLN
22A TX BAYCI TY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0508%
Resul t key: 11
Scenari o 3 Affected station 27 KLTJ
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP

HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 4801550 35932.8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional | X by ATV 265 4.9
lost to ATV I X only 265 4.9
lost to all IX 265 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

23A TX GARLAND BMPCDT

20080618ADY CP



After Analysis

Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP
HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 4801550 35932. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2702 377.9
lost to ATV I X only 2702 377.9
lost to all IX 2702 377.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
23A TX GARLAND BMPCDT 20080618ADY CP
22A TX BAYCI TY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0508%
Resul t key: 12
Scenari o 4 Affected station 27 KLTJ

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP
HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 4801550 35932.8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 265 6.9
lost to ATV I X only 265 6.9
lost to all IX 265 6.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
23A TX GARLAND DTVPLN DTVP0860 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 23A TX GALVESTON BPEDT 20080617AAD CP
HAAT 579.0 m ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 4801550 35932.8
not affected by terrain | osses 4801233 35898.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2702 379.8
lost to ATV I X only 2702 379.8
lost to all IX 2702 379.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
23A TX GARLAND DTVPLN DTVP0860 PLN
22A TX BAYCI TY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0508%



Wrst case new | X 0. 0508% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOM-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI CS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI Q)
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KSVH- LP VI CTORI A TX BLTTL - 20060905AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 16.0 CP BPCDT -19991021ACQ
15 KAVU- TV VICTORI A TX 16.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0548
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.3 LIC BLEDT - 20050209AKG
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0581
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.3 APP BMPEDT - 20080618ARI
16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.3 CP BPEDT - 20080313AAS
22 K22JA-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 129.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ABR
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 165.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
23 KXLK-LD AUSTIN TX 189.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070314AAB
23 KMAY- LP BRYAN TX 220.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090520ADB
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 136.1 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 136.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 168.7 CP BPEDT - 20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 180.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
23 KFTN-CA LA FERIA TX 303.8 APP BDI SDTA - 20090629AAl
23 NEW NACOGDCOCHES TX 387.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030APE
24  KCCX-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20090515ABL
24  KMXU-LD SAN ANTONI O TX 165.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070514AAU
24 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 136.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20080918AH
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 133.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060626 ACE
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 133.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1012
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 137.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 137.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 137.6 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
38 KUQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX 127.6 CP BPCDT -20081202A8BI
38 KUQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX 127.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1380
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 136.7 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 136.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
38 K38I G VI CTORI A TX 2.0 LIC BLTTL -20070319ACB
22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 88.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX BLTTL - 20080620ALD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0901
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090709ALY
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 LIC BLTTL - 20090512ABN
25 KXCO- LP REFUG O TX 253.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AHN
25 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 176.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090213ACZ
25 KWKT- DR  WACO TX 260.5 APP BPRM -20081106AVQ
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 154.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196
40 KHPL- CA LA GRANGE TX 137.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060329A1 Q
40 KZHO- LP LAKE JACKSON TX 46.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20081211ABA
40 K10PY-D M SSQURI CITY TX 1.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090526AFA
40 KUVM LD VICTORI A TX 1.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AKT
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 103.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KVDO- LP CLEAR LAKE TX BSTA - 20051006 ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 40.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0901
24  KETH TV HOUSTON TX 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090709ALY
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 136.4 LIC BLTTL - 20090512ABN
25 KXCO LP REFUG O TX 253.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AHN
25 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 176.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090213ACZ
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 260.5 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 K471 O BEAUMONT TX 154.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971



32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196

40 KHPL- CA LA GRANGE TX 137.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20060329AI Q
40 KZHO- LP LAKE JACKSON TX 46.0 CP BDI SDTL -20081211ABA
40 K10PY-D M SSOURI CITY TX 1.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090526 AFA
40 KUWM LD VICTORIA TX 1.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AKT
22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 103.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CITY TX BSTA - 20060605AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
28 KETX-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 141.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090814AAJ]
29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 228.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 273.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090210AAU
29 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX 363.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 361.4 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 211.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEA
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 284.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX 51.8 APP BSTA - 20060512AC
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196
36 KFTH DT  ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KFTH TV  ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1348
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 CP BPCDT -20080612AAQ
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1591
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 103.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



30 K30EG BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX BLTTL -199311011J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 82.9 LIC BLEDT -20081016ABR
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 82.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0858
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 78.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060626ACE
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 78.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1012
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX 174.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
30 K30JY CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000831ELH
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX 217.5 APP BSTA -20060512AC]
30 KPLE-LD KILLEEN TX 300.5 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
30 KCPV-LP VICTORI A TX 65.0 LIC BLTTL - 20070619AAE
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 93.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 72.5 CP BPCDT -20081202ABI
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 72.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1380
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 129.0 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 129.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
45 NEW BEEVI LLE TX 31.7 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ANK
45 K45FJ SAN ANTONI O TX 128.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20060330AHD
45 KVTX-LP VICTORI A TX 58.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20080804ADY
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 138.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX BSTA - 20060512ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 51.8 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 22.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 51.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 51.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 169.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 51.8 CP BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CITY TX 51.8 APP BSTA - 20060605AAC
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 215.2 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 215.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103
30 KOPP- LP OPELQUSAS LA 353.7 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 50.8 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
30 KPLE-LD KILLEEN TX 316.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY



30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1118

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 51.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 51.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 51.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196

38 KI AH HOUSTON TX 51.2 LIC BLCDT - 20021022AAH
38 KHCW HOUSTON TX 51.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1382

38 KI AH HOUSTON TX 51.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKV
44 KZJL HOUSTON TX 50.8 CP BPCDT - 20080612AAQ
44 KZJL HOUSTON TX 50.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1591

45 KXLN- DT ROSENBERG TX 50.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADX
45 KXLN- TV  ROSENBERG TX 50.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1633

45 KZHO-LP VICTORI A TX 63.3 LIC BLTTL -20081103ACS
22 BAYCI TY BAYCI TY2 TX 79.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX BLTTL -20060721AA]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 51.8 CP BPEDT -20080617AAD
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 22.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0859
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 51.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 51.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 169.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 51.8 CP BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 215.2 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 215.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103
30 KOPP- LP OPELQUSAS LA 353.7 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 50.8 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
30 KPLE-LD KILLEEN TX 316.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 283.2 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 51.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 51.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 51.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 51.2 LIC BLCDT -20021022AAH
38 KHCW HOUSTON TX 51.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1382
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 51.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKV
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 50.8 CP BPCDT -20080612AAQ
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 50.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1591
45 KXLN- DT ROSENBERG TX 50.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADX
45 KXLN- TV ROSENBERG TX 50.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1633
22 BAYCI TY BAYCITY2 TX 79.5 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uation di stance

near

est cell
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
30

Chan
23
23
26
26
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
32
32
38
38
38
44
44
45
45
22

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uation di stance

near

el Cal |
KCVH- LP

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX

Interference to Affected Station 35

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

m

Cal |
KLTJ
KLTJ
KRI V
KRI V
KQHO- LP
KJI B-LP
KJI B-LP
KVHP
KVHP
KOPP- LP
KIVPX
KMPX
K30DN
K30DN
KPLE- LD
KFXL- LP
KABB
KABB
KABB
KJI B-LP
KPXB- TV
KPXB
KI AH
KHCW
KI AH
KZJL
KZJL
KXLN- DT
KXLN- TV
BAYCI TY

est cell

Cty/State
GALVESTON TX
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
BEAUMONT TX
CLEAR LAKE TX

CLEAR LAKE CI TY TX

LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
OPELQUSAS LA
DECATUR TX
DECATUR TX
FREEPORT TX
FREEPORT TX

KI LLEEN TX
LUFKI N TX

SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
HOUSTON TX
CONRCE TX
CONRCE TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
ROSENBERG TX
ROSENBERG TX
BAYCI TY2 TX

Di st (k
1

39.

(=Y
o

NOOOoORRERRERERI

WOOOOMNNNOOODOVWOWOUNOOMDOOOORLrPFPOOORrR,ELrLUIO

St at us
CP
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
APP
CP
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
PLN
CP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP

- 20060526 AAV

Application Ref. No.

BPEDT -20080617AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP0859
BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
DTVPLN - DTVP0971

BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
BDI SDTL -20080514AGQ

BSTA - 20060605AAC
BPCDT -19990714LD
DTVPLN - DTVP1103

BDI SDTL - 20060331AVY
BLCDT -20060317AGE
DTVPLN - DTVP1116
BSTA - 20060512AC)
BLTTL - 20060721AAJ
BLDTL - 20090416ASY
BLTT -19970703JA
BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
DTVPLN - DTVP1118
BPCDT -19991028AAR
BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
DTVPLN - DTVP1196
BLCDT - 20021022AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP1382
BPCDT - 20080619AKV
BPCDT -20080612AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1591
BMPCDT - 20080618ADX
DTVPLN - DTVP1633

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 36



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
30 KCPV- LP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
VI CTORI A TX

Chan Cal | Cty/State
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX
29 K471 J SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA
30 K30EG BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX
30 KPLE-LD KILLEEN TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX
38 KuQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX
45 K45FJ SAN ANTONI O TX

45 KVTX- LP
45 KVTX- LP
22 BAYCI TY

VICTORI A TX
VICTORI A TX
BAYCI TY2 TX

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

140.
140.
138.
138.
183.
163.
121.
177.
365.
365.
65.
266.
140.
140.
140.
121.
163.
157.
5.
131.
132.
139.
139.
139.
19.
2.
84.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

O~NNUITOONONOOOODOOOONOUUIUNIFR OO PRERLEDNDN

LIC
PLN
LiC
PLN
cP

cP

LiC
APP
cP

PLN
LiC
LiC
APP
PLN
cP

APP
APP
APP
LiC
cP

PLN
LiC
PLN
APP
APP
LiC
APP

-20070619AAE

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20081016ABR
DTVPLN - DTVP0858
BLCDT - 20060626 ACE
DTVPLN - DTVP1012

BDCCDTL -20061027AAH
BDI SDTL -20080514AGQ

BLDTL -20090210AAU
BDI SDTL - 20090604ACM
BPCDT -19990714LD
DTVPLN - DTVP1103
BLTTL -199311011J
BLDTL - 20090416ASY
BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
DTVPLN - DTVP1118
BPCDT -19991028AAR

BDCCDTL -20061002BPV
BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
BDCCDTL -20081202ABH

BLTTL -19980616JF
BPCDT - 20081202ABI
DTVPLN - DTVP1380
BLCDT -20021015ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1384

BDFCDTT  -20060330AHD
BDFCDTL - 20080804 ADY
BLTTL -20010523ABB
USERRECORD- 01
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